Submitted By:	Sharie Lewis, CPA	5/11/2022
Approved by:	Superintendent Michael Lopes-Serrao:	
Approved by:	Business & Operations Director:	
	AGENDA ITEM	
<u> </u>	RESOLUTION TO APPROVE, APPROPRIATE, LEV FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 PRO	
Parkrose School District,	SOLVED that the Budget Committee and Board of Dir Multnomah County, State of Oregon, hereby approves n the district administrative office).	·
approves the levy taxes, at	· ·	District, Multnomah County, State of Oregon, hereby and \$3,338,951 for 2019 Refunded Bond (replaced 2011A)
	SUMMARY OF TAXES LEVIE	D 2022-2023
	GENERAL EDUCATION SUBJECT TO LIMITATION	EXCLUDED FROM <u>LIMITATION</u>
General Fund / Permanen	t Rate \$4.8906 / \$1,000	
Debt Service Fund / Bond	ed Debt	\$3,338,951
ACTION REQUESTED: Resolution to appropriate TO WHOM IT MAY CO.	funds, levy taxes and categorize funds for the fiscal ye	ar 2022-2023 Proposed Budget.
•	May 11, 2022 the Multnomah County School District #3 udget in the total amount of \$7,487,443.	/ Parkrose School District School Budget Committee
		Multnomah County School District #3/ Parkrose School District Budget Committee For the FY 2022-2023 Proposed Budget
		Budget Committee Chair / Print Name Here
		Signature
		Date